Courtesy Safety Notice: COBRA buckles



Dear valued clients,

it has come to our attention that in an extremely small quantity (0.00005% = 1 out of 2 million) of COBRA buckles there may exist parts where the rivets have **not** been **press fixed**.

This results in the rivets being loose and the release clips detach. COBRA buckles in all different versions and sizes can be affected. As we are dedicated to the 100% function, performance, quality and safety of our products, we ask all our clients and end users of COBRA buckles to **do a visual check**:



If you notice a buckle that is NOT riveted or you do have any concerns, STOP USING the product immediately and get in contact with us: **info@singingrock.com** or via phone **+420 481 585 007** We would like to apologize for the inconvenience and are kindly asking for your understanding.

SINGING ROCK TEAM